

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **C.C (Tr).No.210 of 2017**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.07.2024	<u>TMD,J</u> Learned Government Pleader has furnished a copy of the letter dated 02.07.2024 under which five of the petitioners have been paid wages and an amount of Rs.19,000/- has been credited to each of their accounts except for the person at Serial No.4 i.e., J.Kattaiah, for whom a sum of Rs.12,033/- only has been credited for 19 days. Learned counsel for the petitioners have pointed out that the direction of this Court was to pay Minimum Time Scale of Pay and the letter of the respondents do not speak about the scale, but only speaks about the wages paid to some of the petitioners. Learned Government Pleader is directed to file the details of the Minimum	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Time Scale of Pay attached to the post in which the petitioners were working and also as to how the wages have been worked out. List this matter on 19.07.2024. _____ TMD,J bak	