

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.C.(Tr).No.210 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

S.No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
36.	30.01.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-III submits that the respondents have paid the minimum time scale to the petitioner upto August 2025 and seeks further time to get instructions with regard to the stage of consideration of the petitioner's case for regularization, in view of G.O.Ms.No.212, Finance and Planning (FW.PC.III) Department, dated 22.04.1994 and G.O.Ms.No.231, Finance and Planning Department, dated 16.10.1998. Post on 27.02.2026 finally. <u>SK, J</u> <i>Spk</i>	Transferred to I.O folder before corrections, if any.

