

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: CONTEMPT CASE (TR) No.210 of 2017**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b>                                     |
|----------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| 40             | 01.05.2026  | <p><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></b><br/><b>in</b><br/><b><u>C.C.(TR).No.210 of 2017</u></b></p> <p>This petition is filed by the Project Officer, Integrated Tribal Development Agency, Eturunagaram, Warangal District, praying to dispense with the personal appearance of the respondent No.1 before this Court on 01.05.2026.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, this application is allowed and the appearance of the respondent No.1 before this Court on 01.05.2026 stands dispensed with.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>C.C.(TR).No.210 of 2017</u></b></p> <p>Post after two (2) weeks.<br/>List on 19.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p><i>mvm</i></p> | Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any. |

