

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CONTEMPT CASE (TR) No.210 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.07.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-III representing the Finance Department, on oral instructions, submits that the finance department is ready to release the amounts to the petitioners as per the letter addressed by the Director of Tribal Welfare on 27.04.2026 and in view of the same, seek time. Post after two (2) weeks. List on 17.07.2026. If the respondents fail to comply with the orders of this Court by the next date of hearing, the Principal Secretary, Finance Department, is directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing along with the available records. Learned Government Pleader for Services-III is directed to inform the Principal Secretary, Finance Department, with regard to his appearance before this Court. <u>SK, J</u> Note: The Registry is directed to communicate this order to the respondents forthwith. (B/o.) mvm	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>