

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. CONTEMPT CASE (TR).No.210 OF 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
44.	07.08.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioners were received Rs.11,000/- per month in the Minimum Time Scale, but the petitioners are entitled to receive ₹80,000/- per month in the Minimum Time Scale. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-III seeks time to file affidavit from the respondent authorities with regard to the payment of Minimum Time Scale to the petitioner as per the existing rules. Post after three (3) weeks. List on 11.09.2026. The appearance of the respondents is hereby dispensed with for the next date of hearing. SK,J <i>bb</i>	